INDIAN WELLS HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION

3101 POLYNESIAN ISLE BOULEVARD Kissimmee, Florida 34746 (407) 396-0848

INDIANWELLSHOAFLA@GMAIL.com

NOTICE OF RECORDED DOCUMENT

May 1, 2020

Dear Residents:

In accordance with Florida Statute §720.306(1)(b), Indian Wells Osceola County Homeowners' Association, Inc. hereby gives written notice to all Members that the Association's FINING/SUSPENSION PROCEDURES were recorded in the Public Records of Osceola County, Florida, on April 16, 2020, in Official Records Book 5709, at Page 1028, et seq. Copies of the Fining/Suspension Procedures are available at no charge to Members at the Association's website (http://indianwells-hoa.com) or upon written request to:

Indian Wells Osceola County Homeowners' Association 3101 Polynesian Isle Boulevard Kissimmee, Florida 34746

Sincerely,
On Behalf of the Board of Directors
ndian Wells Osceola County Homeowners' Association